
GAT Constitutional Area 2

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

11
11

379
2,183
4,034

-1,079

40
29

1,052
2,076
4,208

-692

12
45

397
2,730
4,972

-1,369

18
52

645
3,566
5,052

-314

21
38

543
3,430
4,386

8

GAT Area  Leader:  Allan Hunt

June Only Results

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
3

53
86

927
-741

13
1

314
224
995

-408

2
17
67

535
1,363

-638

3
28

135
369

1,271
-702

4
15
88

275
1,065

-645

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

3
3

133
435

1,632
-927

23
2

524
706

1,658
-294

4
15

139
1,325
2,319

-631

8
32

346
1,284
2,275

-453

11
22

267
1,147
1,922

-362

June Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 4 Results

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

68
306
443
-23

2
0

54
164
550

-263

1
0

36
340
491
-41

1
1

33
477
553

21

4
7

84
373
507

7

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
6
8

-2

0
0
0
1
7

-6

0
0
0
4
8

-2

0
1
0
2

32
-30

0
0
0
4
2
2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

68
312
451
-25

2
0

54
165
557

-269

1
0

36
344
499
-43

1
2

33
479
585

-9

4
7

84
377
509

9

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Lorne Bunyan

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

21
14

109
-66

0
0
1

13
178

-155

0
0
1

50
112
-44

0
1
1

44
145
-87

2
2

40
33
93

-14

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0

16
-16

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

21
14

109
-66

0
0
1

13
180

-157

0
0
1

50
112
-44

0
2
1

44
161

-103

2
2

40
33
93

-14

June Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Lorne Bunyan

GAT Group A - Area 2
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

43
51

171
-62

0
0
3

43
258

-176

1
-1
35

151
205

19

0
1
2

141
234
-61

2
2

40
119
200
-22

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
1
0
2

20
-18

0
0
0
2
0
2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

43
53

171
-60

0
0
3

43
260

-178

1
-1
35

152
205

20

0
2
2

143
254
-79

2
2

40
121
200
-20

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Lorne Bunyan
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
7

209
788

1,625
-435

21
13

504
918

1,584
15

8
14

259
1,246
1,898

-192

12
22

423
1,576
2,164

69

4
9

118
1,416
1,823

-113

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
1

53
368
618

-150

7
4

172
366
650
-82

3
9

80
369
853

-342

0
6

12
571
654
-15

5
4

119
582
712

50

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
8

262
1,156
2,243

-585

28
17

676
1,284
2,234

-67

11
23

339
1,615
2,751

-534

12
28

435
2,147
2,818

54

9
13

237
1,998
2,535

-63

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Orest Wilura

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
9

28
460

-390

6
1

120
111
371

-120

2
8

57
293
640

-238

2
10
84

168
607

-324

1
2

29
138
534

-341

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1
7

68
-58

2
0

50
60
97
17

0
4
1

52
171

-112

0
4
2

38
114
-69

0
1
0

32
82

-48

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

10
35

528
-448

8
1

170
171
468

-103

2
12
58

345
811

-350

2
14
86

206
721

-393

1
3

29
170
616

-389

June Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Orest Wilura

GAT Group B - Area 2
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

67
150
782

-472

13
1

250
339
592

61

2
6

69
643
966

-171

5
12

210
541

1,037
-202

3
5

78
496
850

-214

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

76
162
-77

2
1

56
158
266
-44

1
4

24
155
374

-175

0
4
5

231
249

5

0
2
3

170
256
-65

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

68
226
944

-549

15
2

306
497
858

17

3
10
93

798
1,340

-346

5
16

215
772

1,286
-197

3
7

81
666

1,106
-279

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Orest Wilura
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

24
237
522

-214

4
2

96
176
413

-126

0
6
9

215
499

-245

3
10
94

269
554

-165

4
5

105
378
440

93

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

24
237
522

-214

4
2

96
176
413

-126

0
6
9

215
499

-245

3
10
94

269
554

-165

4
5

105
378
440

93

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
26

188
-137

2
0

47
19

134
-66

0
1
6

40
189

-130

1
5

46
32

171
-87

1
1

18
23

155
-98

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
26

188
-137

2
0

47
19

134
-66

0
1
6

40
189

-130

1
5

46
32

171
-87

1
1

18
23

155
-98

June Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

GAT Group C - Area 2
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
73

253
-148

4
0

90
44

191
-54

0
1
8

116
260

-115

1
6

53
100
282

-115

3
3

69
126
225

-7

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
73

253
-148

4
0

90
44

191
-54

0
1
8

116
260

-115

1
6

53
100
282

-115

3
3

69
126
225

-7

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

134
227
-78

3
3

87
162
290
-26

0
5
2

181
388

-167

1
6

48
178
378
-77

1
1

24
195
226

13

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

24
122
216
-58

2
1

105
114
248

5

0
4
9

95
329

-201

1
2

31
159
247
-19

1
7

22
126
263
-97

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

222
375

-119

1
6

34
175
466

-209

0
7
2

280
506

-179

0
4
4

334
470
-98

2
5

71
356
413

53

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

25
478
818

-255

6
10

226
451

1,004
-230

0
16
13

556
1,223

-547

2
12
83

671
1,095

-194

4
13

117
677
902
-31

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
2

36
-34

3
0

87
6

90
8

0
2
1

38
126
-63

0
4
1

26
79

-49

0
1
0

16
42

-23

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
1

27
-26

0
0
9
7

53
-31

0
1
0

16
56

-35

0
0
0
8

44
-35

0
4
0
8

76
-65

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
8

39
-30

0
0
0
8

70
-59

0
1
1

46
69

-16

0
3
1

53
95

-35

0
4
1

25
83

-56

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

11
102
-90

3
0

96
21

213
-82

0
4
2

100
251

-114

0
7
2

87
218

-119

0
9
1

49
201

-144

June Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight

GAT Group D - Area 2
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

23
95

-72

3
0

87
76

142
26

0
2
1

97
223
-95

1
5

46
79

160
-11

1
1

24
66
85

9

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

16
42

-25

1
1

34
14
84

-29

0
1
0

36
100
-58

1
0

28
50

110
-27

1
5

21
34

130
-70

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

44
127
-73

0
-1
4

32
123
-76

0
2
2

126
191
-37

0
3
2

140
183
-24

1
4

32
134
176

5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

83
264

-170

4
0

125
122
349
-79

0
5
3

259
514

-190

2
8

76
269
453
-62

3
10
77

234
391
-56

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight
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