## June Membership Analysis Report

#### **GAT Constitutional Area 2**

**GAT Area Leader: Allan Hunt** 

#### July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	11	40	12	18	21
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	11	29	45	52	38
<b>Charter Members</b>	379	1,052	397	645	543
<b>New Members</b>	2,183	2,076	2,730	3,566	3,430
Drops	4,034	4,208	4,972	5,052	4,386
Net Gain	-1,079	-692	-1,369	-314	8

#### **June Only Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	2	13	2	3	4
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	3	1	17	28	15
<b>Charter Members</b>	53	314	67	135	88
<b>New Members</b>	86	224	535	369	275
Drops	927	995	1,363	1,271	1,065
Net Gain	-741	-408	-638	-702	-645

#### **Quarter 4 Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	3	23	4	8	11
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	3	2	15	32	22
<b>Charter Members</b>	133	524	139	346	267
<b>New Members</b>	435	706	1,325	1,284	1,147
Drops	1,632	1,658	2,319	2,275	1,922
Net Gain	-927	-294	-631	-453	-362

MBR0213 Page 1 of 13

## July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Lorne Bunyan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 19	Idaho	New Clubs	3	2	1	1	4
	Washington	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	7
		Charter Members	68	54	36	33	84
		New Members	306	164	340	477	373
		Dropped Members	443	550	491	553	507
		Net Gain	-23	-263	-41	21	7
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	6	1	4	2	4
		Dropped Members	8	7	8	32	2
		Net Gain	-2	-6	-2	-30	2
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	3	2	1	1	4
•		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	0	0	0	2	7
		<b>Charter Members</b>	68	54	36	33	84
		New Members	312	165	344	479	377
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	451	557	499	585	509
		Net Gain	-25	-269	-43	-9	9

MBR0213 Page 2 of 13

## June Only Results GAT Group A - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Lorne Bunyan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 19	Idaho	New Clubs	1	0	0	0	2
	Washington	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Charter Members	21	1	1	1	40
		New Members	14	13	50	44	33
		Dropped Members	109	178	112	145	93
		Net Gain	-66	-155	-44	-87	-14
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	0	2	0	16	0
		Net Gain	0	-2	0	-16	0
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	1	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	2	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	21	1	1	1	40
		New Members	14	13	50	44	33
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	109	180	112	161	93
		Net Gain	-66	-157	-44	-103	-14

MBR0213 Page 3 of 13

### Quarter 4 Results GAT Group A - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Lorne Bunyan** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 19	Idaho	New Clubs	2	0	1	0	2
	Washington	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	-1	1	2
		Charter Members	43	3	35	2	40
		New Members	51	43	151	141	119
		Dropped Members	171	258	205	234	200
		Net Gain	-62	-176	19	-61	-22
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	2	0	1	2	2
		Dropped Members	0	2	0	20	0
		Net Gain	2	-2	1	-18	2
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	2	0	1	0	2
•		Cancelled Club	0	0	-1	2	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	43	3	35	2	40
		New Members	53	43	152	143	121
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	171	260	205	254	200
		Net Gain	-60	-178	20	-79	-20

MBR0213 Page 4 of 13

## July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Orest Wilura** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD A	Ontario	New Clubs	4	21	8	12	4
	Quebec	Cancelled Clubs	7	13	14	22	9
		Charter Members	209	504	259	423	118
		New Members	788	918	1,246	1,576	1,416
		Dropped Members	1,625	1,584	1,898	2,164	1,823
		Net Gain	-435	15	-192	69	-113
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	2	7	3	0	5
		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	9	6	4
		Charter Members	53	172	80	12	119
		New Members	368	366	369	571	582
		Dropped Members	618	650	853	654	712
		Net Gain	-150	-82	-342	-15	50
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	6	28	11	12	9
•		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	8	17	23	28	13
		<b>Charter Members</b>	262	676	339	435	237
		New Members	1,156	1,284	1,615	2,147	1,998
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	2,243	2,234	2,751	2,818	2,535
		Net Gain	-585	-67	-534	54	-63

MBR0213 Page 5 of 13

## June Only Results GAT Group B - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Orest Wilura** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD A	Ontario	New Clubs	0	6	2	2	1
	Quebec	Cancelled Clubs	3	1	8	10	2
		Charter Members	9	120	57	84	29
		New Members	28	111	293	168	138
		Dropped Members	460	371	640	607	534
		Net Gain	-390	-120	-238	-324	-341
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	0	2	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	4	4	1
		Charter Members	1	50	1	2	0
		New Members	7	60	52	38	32
		Dropped Members	68	97	171	114	82
		Net Gain	-58	17	-112	-69	-48
GAT Grou	up Total	New Clubs	0	8	2	2	1
	•	Cancelled Club	3	1	12	14	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	10	170	58	86	29
		New Members	35	171	345	206	170
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	528	468	811	721	616
		Net Gain	-448	-103	-350	-393	-389

MBR0213 Page 6 of 13

#### **Quarter 4 Results**

## **GAT Group B - Area 2**

**GAT Group Leader: Orest Wilura** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD A	Ontario	New Clubs	0	13	2	5	3
	Quebec	Cancelled Clubs	3	1	6	12	5
		Charter Members	67	250	69	210	78
		New Members	150	339	643	541	496
		Dropped Members	782	592	966	1,037	850
		Net Gain	-472	61	-171	-202	-214
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	0	2	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	4	4	2
		Charter Members	1	56	24	5	3
		New Members	76	158	155	231	170
		Dropped Members	162	266	374	249	256
		Net Gain	-77	-44	-175	5	-65
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	0	15	3	5	3
	•	<b>Cancelled Club</b>	3	2	10	16	7
		<b>Charter Members</b>	68	306	93	215	81
		New Members	226	497	798	772	666
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	944	858	1,340	1,286	1,106
		Net Gain	-549	17	-346	-197	-279

MBR0213 Page 7 of 13

## July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD U	Quebec	New Clubs	1	4	0	3	4
	St Pierre & Miq	Cancelled Clubs	2	2	6	10	5
		Charter Members	24	96	9	94	105
		New Members	237	176	215	269	378
		Dropped Members	522	413	499	554	440
		Net Gain	-214	-126	-245	-165	93
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	4	0	3	4
		Cancelled Clubs	2	2	6	10	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	24	96	9	94	105
		New Members	237	176	215	269	378
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	522	413	499	554	440
		Net Gain	-214	-126	-245	-165	93

MBR0213 Page 8 of 13

## June Only Results GAT Group C - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD U	Quebec	New Clubs	1	2	0	1	1
	St Pierre & Miq	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	5	1
		Charter Members	22	47	6	46	18
		New Members	26	19	40	32	23
		Dropped Members	188	134	189	171	155
		Net Gain	-137	-66	-130	-87	-98
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	2	0	1	1
		Cancelled Club	0	0	1	5	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	22	47	6	46	18
		New Members	26	19	40	32	23
		Dropped Members	188	134	189	171	155
		Net Gain	-137	-66	-130	-87	-98

MBR0213 Page 9 of 13

### Quarter 4 Results GAT Group C - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD U	Quebec	New Clubs	1	4	0	1	3
	St Pierre & Miq	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	6	3
		Charter Members	22	90	8	53	69
		New Members	73	44	116	100	126
		Dropped Members	253	191	260	282	225
		Net Gain	-148	-54	-115	-115	-7
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	4	0	1	3
		Cancelled Club	0	0	1	6	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	22	90	8	53	69
		New Members	73	44	116	100	126
		Dropped Members	253	191	260	282	225
		Net Gain	-148	-54	-115	-115	-7

MBR0213 Page 10 of 13

# July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group D - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 5	North Dakota	New Clubs	0	3	0	1	1
	South Dakota	Cancelled Clubs	0	3	5	6	1
		Charter Members	0	87	2	48	24
		New Members	134	162	181	178	195
		Dropped Members	227	290	388	378	226
		Net Gain	-78	-26	-167	-77	13
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	1	2	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	4	2	7
		Charter Members	24	105	9	31	22
		New Members	122	114	95	159	126
		Dropped Members	216	248	329	247	263
		Net Gain	-58	5	-201	-19	-97
MD C	Alberta	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	2
	British	Cancelled Clubs	1	6	7	4	5
	Columbia	Charter Members	1	34	2	4	71
	Northwest	New Members	222	175	280	334	356
	Territories	Dropped Members	375	466	506	470	413
		Net Gain	-119	-209	-179	-98	53
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	1	6	0	2	4
·		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	1	10	16	12	13
		<b>Charter Members</b>	25	226	13	83	117
		<b>New Members</b>	478	451	556	671	677
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	818	1,004	1,223	1,095	902
		Net Gain	-255	-230	-547	-194	-31

MBR0213 Page 11 of 13

## June Only Results GAT Group D - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 5	North Dakota	New Clubs	0	3	0	0	0
	South Dakota	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	4	1
		Charter Members	0	87	1	1	0
		New Members	2	6	38	26	16
		Dropped Members	36	90	126	79	42
		Net Gain	-34	8	-63	-49	-23
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	4
		Charter Members	0	9	0	0	0
		New Members	1	7	16	8	8
		Dropped Members	27	53	56	44	76
		Net Gain	-26	-31	-35	-35	-65
MD C	Alberta	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	British	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	3	4
	Columbia	Charter Members	0	0	1	1	1
	Northwest	New Members	8	8	46	53	25
	Territories	Dropped Members	39	70	69	95	83
		Net Gain	-30	-59	-16	-35	-56
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	3	0	0	0
		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	0	0	4	7	9
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	96	2	2	1
		New Members	11	21	100	87	49
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	102	213	251	218	201
		Net Gain	-90	-82	-114	-119	-144

MBR0213 Page 12 of 13

## **Quarter 4 Results**

## GAT Group D - Area 2

**GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 5	North Dakota	New Clubs	0	3	0	1	1
	South Dakota	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	5	1
		Charter Members	0	87	1	46	24
		New Members	23	76	97	79	66
		Dropped Members	95	142	223	160	85
		Net Gain	-72	26	-95	-11	9
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	0	5
		Charter Members	0	34	0	28	21
		New Members	16	14	36	50	34
		Dropped Members	42	84	100	110	130
		Net Gain	-25	-29	-58	-27	-70
MD C	Alberta	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	British	Cancelled Clubs	0	-1	2	3	4
	Columbia	Charter Members	0	4	2	2	32
	Northwest	New Members	44	32	126	140	134
	Territories	Dropped Members	127	123	191	183	176
		Net Gain	-73	-76	-37	-24	5
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	4	0	2	3
·		Cancelled Club	0	0	5	8	10
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	125	3	76	77
		New Members	83	122	259	269	234
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	264	349	514	453	391
		Net Gain	-170	-79	-190	-62	-56

MBR0213 Page 13 of 13